SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING October 16, 2017

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3631A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #53491

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #53491 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for tuition costs for Student ID #53491 for the 2016-17 and 2017-18 school years.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING October 16, 2017

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3631B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #30044

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #30044 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the student will be placed at an out-of-district school by the Board for the 2017-18 school year and will be provided transportation to and from the out-of-district placement.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING October 16, 2017

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3631C

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #51831

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #51831 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for the per pupil rate for educating a student within district for the 2017-2018, 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 school years. The district will also provide transportation for the student, to and from the out-of-district placement.